
E-ma�l:   info@wagger.com.tr
Address: Yeni Metal Sanayi Sitesi, Yesiloba Mahallesi 49247 Sokak No:2/A Seyhan-Adana / TURKEY
Manufacturer:  Gulmak Istif Makinaları Ltd. Sti.

Internet: www.wagger.com.tr
Phone: +90 322 428 08 58

Parts
Manual

Fork Pos�t�oner

035FPMI-B1300

Attachment

Model

1 Page



Frame Assembly

2 Page

Frame Assembly

1 1
4
4

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

REF DESCRIPTION QTYPART NO
4-3-27 FPM-01 Frame
4-3-27 FPM-02 Fork Shafts

HHM1660 Socket Head Capscrew, M16

HHM830 Socket Head Capscrew, M8

4SSM835 Set screw, M16
16HAM825 Flat Head Socket Screw, M12
44-3-13 FPM-18 Shaft Locking Plate
24-3-13 FPM-04 Lower Hook

1
2

4-3-13 FPM-15 Upper Bar Auxiliary Plate

4HHM2080 Socket Head Capscrew, M16
24-3-1 FPM-12 Upper Hook
14-3-12 FPM-22 Shim
2HHM1630 Socket Head Capscrew, M16

15 14-3-13 FPM-17 Valve Protection Guard

4HHM1440 Hex head screw, M16

1

3

2

4

5
6

14
12

11

7

8
9

10

15
13



Fork Carr�er Assembly

3 Page

Fork Carr�er

1 1
42

REF DESCRIPTION QTYPART NO
4-3-13 FPM-06-01 Fork Carrier

Fork Stopper4-3-13 FPM-05-04
3 4

44
HAM1435 Hexscrew, M14

WiperNDTK27-050
45 Snapring4-3-13 FPM-05-05

6 4
27

POMK782050 Bronze Bearing
Grease NippleGR-3-8

1

5
6

7

2

3

4



Cyl�nder Assembly

1 1
12

REF DESCRIPTION QTYPART NO
4-3-27 FPM-08

Rod
Shell

4-3-27 FPM-09
3 1

14
SG313 Snapring

Bronze Bushing
OR50355 1

16 BU5012
O-Ring

Back-up Ring
YK6555307 1

18 NR40308
Retainer
Rod Seal

TK383006 19 Wiper
USM241510 2

111 KSM2415
Nut Cylinder
Nut Cylinder

OR223 112 O-Ring
PS65553013 1

114 SK655530
Piston

Piston Seal Kit

BB343020

4 Page

Cyl�nder Assembly

1
5 7 8 9

2
10 11

12 13 14

3 4 6



Hydraul�c Group

1 1
12

REF DESCRIPTION QTYPART NO
4-3-27 FPM-26

Opening (Lift Truck)
Closing (Lift Truck)

4-3-27 FPM-25
3 2

24
4-3-27 FPM-24 Sideshift (Right)

Sideshift (Left)
4-3-27 FPM-115 4

16 4-3-27 FPM-12
Opening (Upper Cylinder) 
Closing (Upper Cylinder)

4-3-27 FPM-137 1
18 4-3-27 FPM-14

Closing (Botom Cylinder)
Opening (Bottom Cylinder)

4-3-27 FPM-23

7 Page

Hydraul�c Group

1

2

3
4

5 6 7 8



Valve Assembly

1 1
22

REF DESCRIPTION QTYPART NO
VLV-1459

Plug
Valve Body

PLG-18
3 2PLG-14 Plug
4 2

45
ORF-1415

Plug
Elimination Plug

NPL-1615
6 4NLP-1815 Fitting

8 Page

Valve Assembly

4

5

2

3

1


